

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS REQUESTED:



STOP SHAKEDOWN LAWSUITS **CONTRIBUTOR RESPONSE FORM**

Name of Contributor:		
Address:		
City/State/Zip:		
Email:	Amount of Contribution: \$	
Please make checks payable to and mail to:		
	Ston Shakedown Lawsuits	

FEIN: 81-2790987 c/o Steve Lucas, 2350 Kerner Blvd., Suite 250, San Rafael, CA 94901

Questions? (415) 634-6871

WIRE TRANSFER INSTRUCTIONS

Committee Name: Stop Shakedown Lawsuits

Bank Name: Bank of Marin **Bank Address:** 504 Tamalpais Drive Corte Madera, CA 94925

Account Number: 01-342567 121141877 **Routing Number:**

Stop Shakedown Lawsuits is an unincorporated association operating under Section 501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code. Stop Shakedown Lawsuits has opened a non-reportable bank account to fund the legal, research and consulting expenses associated with drafting a potential statewide ballot measure pertaining to the Private Attorney General Act of 2004 and subsequent amendments thereto dealing with Labor Code violation penalties. In the event that this project moves forward to the signaturegathering and campaign phases, a separate bank account and reportable committee will be established in compliance with the requirements of the Fair Political Practices Commission and the Political Reform Act.

Contributions to Stop Shakedown Lawsuits are not subject to any contribution limits and can be accepted from any source other than foreign principals. Stop Shakedown Lawsuits (FEIN: 81-2790987) is exempt from taxation under Internal Revenue Code section 501(c)(4). Contributions made payable to Stop Shakedown Lawsuits may be sent to:

Stop Shakedown Lawsuits c/o Steven S. Lucas, Treasurer Nielsen Merksamer Parrinello Gross & Leoni LLP 2350 Kerner Blvd., Suite 250 San Rafael, CA 94901

Contributions to **Stop Shakedown Lawsuits** are not deductible as charitable contributions for federal income tax purposes.